

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 1123-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Resolution Status: Passed

 File created:
 10/21/2022
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 11/7/2022
 Final action:
 11/7/2022

Enactment date: 11/7/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 11/11/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Approving the name change of the City of Cleveland's Cable

Television Minority Arts and Education Fund to the Equity in the Arts Fund and approving its amended

and restated Articles of Incorporation and Code of Regulations.

Sponsors: Blaine A. Griffin

Indexes: Name Change, RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1123-2022-Equity in the Arts-Cleveland Foundation fund name change, 2. 1123-2022-A-FILE -

Equity in the Arts Fund Amended & Restated Articles & Code of Regs

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/7/2022	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
10/24/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	,